Electronic Version 1.1.0

Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/064622

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name: Kulik, Robert Stanley

Execution Date: 07/31/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: GE Medical Systems Information Technologies Inc.

Street Address: 8200 W. Tower Avenue

**Internal Address:** 

City: <u>Milwaukee</u>
State: <u>WISCONSIN</u>

Country:

Postal Code: 53223

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 860-286-0115

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA:** 

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER:** 023413

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Sean F. Sullivan

**DATE SIGNED:** 07/31/2002

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source="Assignment\_p1.tif" source="Assignment\_p2.tif"

PATENT REEL: 12939 FRAME: 0448

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, Robert Stanley Kulik of 16008 Marshfield Drive, Tampa, Florida 33624, sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Information Technologies Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, 8200 W. Tower Avenue, Milwaukee, WI 53223, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, ["METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING BLOOD PRESSURE USING PRESSURE PULSE DUTY CYCLE"] (Docket No. 122156) invented by myself, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said GE Medical Systems Information Technologies Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to myself respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, it successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignor(s) Robert Stanley Kulik of 16008 Marshfield Drive, Tampa, Florida 33624, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our (his/her) own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

PATENT

**REEL: 12939 FRAME: 0449** 

GE Docket No. 122256

Signed at town of Tampa, State of Florida, this 31st day of July

2002.

Robert Stanley Kulik

Witnessed by: 50 MM.

Date: 1 31 200 2

Signature

SAI KOLLURI

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: \_\_\_\_

Printed Name of Witness